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Q.1. Which Bank and Square Yards (an integrated real estate platform) has announced the 

launch of ‘Open Doors’, a co-branded home buyer ecosystem? 

 A) Yes Bank B) Axis Bank 

 C) HDFC Bank D) ICICI Bank 

  Answer : B   .   

✓ Private lender Axis Bank and Square Yards (an integrated real estate platform) have announced the 

launch of ‘Open Doors’, a co-branded home buyer ecosystem. 

✓ To offer a one-stop solution from searching to buying a home 

✓ Open Door is a first-of-its-kind unified platform, designed to address the entire gamut of customer 

queries related to residential property. 

✓ This partnership also ensure that all customers get easy access to home loans. 

AXIS BANK IN NEWS 2022 
➢ Axis Bank and Square Yards launched ‘Open Doors’, a co-branded Home Buyer Ecosystem. 

➢ Axis Bank signed an MoU with FCI to provide “Ultima Salary Package”. 

➢ Axis Bank-PayNearby collaborate for their priority sector lending goals. 

➢ Axis Bank and Airtel Payments Bank collaborate to digitise last-mile cash collection. 

➢ Axis Bank and Airtel tie-up to boost India’s digital ecosystem 2022. 

➢ Axis Bank takes Citibank’s India consumer business in a Rs 12,325 crores. 

➢ One of India’s largest financial deals, Axis Bank-Citi merger, gets approved by CCI 

➢ Defence ministry gives approval to HDFC, ICICI, and Axis to offer finances for international 

purchases. 

➢ Axis Bank and EazyDiner collaborate to introduce Dining Delights. 

➢ Axis Bank won ‘Asian Bank of the Year’ at IFR Asia Awards 2021. 

➢ Axis Bank and IDBI Bank have each been fined Rs 93 lakh by the RBI. 

➢ Axis Bank & CRMNEXT won IBSi Innovation Awards 2021. 

➢ Axis Bank has launched the ‘HouseWorkIsWork’ project. 
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Q.2. India’s first Forest University to be established in which state? 

 A) Kerala B) Gujarat 

 C) Karnataka D) Telangana 

  Answer : D   .   

✓ India’s first Forest University to be established in Telangana 

✓ Telangana has decided to expand Forest College and Research Institute (FCRI) in Hyderabad into a 

full-fledged university. 

✓ The Telangana legislative assembly has approved the University of Forestry (UOF) Act 2022. 

✓ The ‘University of Forestry (UOF) will be the first of its kind in the country. 

✓ With only Russia and China having forest universities in the world, globally, this will be the third 

university of forestry. 

Q.3. With which company has Bharti Airtel tied up to deploy Airtel’s edge computing platform? 

 A) IBM B) Microsoft 

 C) Apple D) Amazon 

  Answer : A    .   

✓ IBM and Bharti Airtel have tied up to deploy Airtel’s edge computing platform. 

✓ It will enable large enterprises across multiple industries including manufacturing and automotive to 

accelerate innovative solutions. 

✓ Maruti Suzuki, India’s largest passenger car maker, intends to use the edge platform to increase 

accuracy and efficiency for quality inspections on the factory floor. 

➢ Axis Bank tie-up with MinkasuPay for biometric-based banking payments. 

➢ Axis Bank is 2nd largest in PoS machines. 

➢ AXIS BANK 

Founded : 1993 

HQ : Mumbai, Maharashtra 

Chairman : Rakesh Makhija 

MD & CEO : Amitabh Chaudhary 

Tagline : Badhti Ka naam Zindagi 
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✓ Airtel’s edge computing platform in India includes 120 network data centers across 20 cities, under its 

data center arm Nxtra Digital. 

✓ Bharti Airtel 

Founded : 1995 

Founder : Sunil Bharti Mittal 

Headquarters : New Delhi 

Chairman : Sunil Bharti Mittal  

MD & CEO : Gopal Vittal 

Q.4. Which state has topped the list of states in attracting industrial investment in the first 7 

months of 2022? 

 A) Rajasthan B) Andhra Pradesh 

 C) Haryana D) Maharashtra 

  Answer : B   .   

✓ Andhra Pradesh has topped the list of states in attracting industrial investments in the first seven months 

of 2022, garnering Rs 40,361 crore, according to a report by the Department for Promotion of Industry 

and Internal Trade (DPIIT). 

✓ Andhra Pradesh & Odisha combined have bagged 45% of the total investment. 

✓ Overall, India got industrial investment worth Rs 1,71,285 crore by the end of July 2022. 

✓ Odisha attracted industrial investments worth Rs 36,828 crore during the period, while with Rs 20,949-

crore of actual investment, Maharashtra stood at third position. Gujarat with Rs 17,620 crore investment 

was ranked fourth on the list. 

Q.5. Which of the following hosted the first Shoonya Forum to commemorate the first anniversary 

of India’s zero pollution e-mobility campaign in Delhi? 

 A) FICCI B) FSSAI 

 C) NITI Aayog D) NASSCOM 

  Answer : C    .   

✓ NITI Aayog hosted the first Shoonya Forum to commemorate the first anniversary of India’s zero 

pollution e-mobility campaign in Delhi. 
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✓ On the occasion, more than 25 NITI Aayog hosted the first Shoonya Forum to commemorate the first 

anniversary of India’s zero pollution e-mobility campaign in Delhi. 

✓ A three-report series highlighting the economic opportunities that an indigenous battery industry 

presents for India was released during the event. 

✓ G20 Sherpa and former Niti Aayog CEO Amitabh Kant delivered the keynote address. 

✓ The campaign aims to accelerate the adoption of electric vehicles in the urban deliveries segment and 

create consumer awareness about the benefits of zero-pollution delivery. 

✓ NITI Aayog ( National Institution for Transforming India) 

Founded : 1st January 2015 

Preceding : Planning Commission ( 15th March 1950) 

Headquarters : New Delhi 

Chairperson : Narendra Modi 

Vice Chairperson : Suman K Bery 

CEO : Amitabh Kant 

NITI Aayog comes under the Ministry of Commerce and Industry 

Q.6. Which company has received a letter of award (LoA) of Rs 596 crore from NHDC Limited for 

setting up a 125MW floating solar project? 

 A) Tata Power B) Wirpo Group 

 C) Adani Group D) NTPC Limited 

  Answer : A   .   

✓ Tata Power Solar Systems (a wholly owned subsidiary of Tata Power Renewable Energy) has received 

a letter of award (LoA) of Rs 596 crore from NHDC Limited for setting up a 125MW floating solar project. 

✓ The project will be commissioned within 13 months from the date of the letter of award and will provide 

sustainable power to M.P. Power Management Company Limited. 

✓ NHDC (a joint venture of NHPC Ltd) and Madhya Pradesh government, had invited bids earlier this 

year for this project at the Omkareshwar reservoir in the Khandwa district of Madhya Pradesh. 

✓ It is one of India’s largest floating solar power projects. 
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Q.7. Which state has become the third state to have Food Security Atlas? 

 A) Madhya Pradesh 

 B) Chhattisgarh 

 C) Rajasthan 

 D) Jharkhand 

  Answer : D   .   

✓ Jharkhand has become the third state after Bihar and Odisha in eastern India to have Food Security 

Atlas for its rural areas. 

✓ Odisha and Bihar had their Atlas launched in 2018. 

✓ This Atlas is an effort toward mapping the food security situation in the state. 

✓ It has been prepared by the Delhi-based Institute for Human Development (IHD) as part of the research 

initiative of the Indira Gandhi Institute of Development Research, Mumbai. 

 

JHARKHAND IN NEWS 2022 
➢ Jharkhand becomes the 3rd state to have Food Security Atlas. 

➢ Jharkhand ups reservations for SC, ST, and others to 77%. 

➢ Jharkhand to use Blockchain Technology to Distribute Seeds to Farmers. 

➢ Former Jharkhand Governor Syed Sibtey Razi passes away. 

➢ Amitabh Chaudhary the former BCCI acting secretary and president of Jharkhand State Cricket 

Association (JSCA). 

➢ Prime Minister Narendra Modi inaugurated Deoghar airport in Jharkhand. It has been constructed 

at a cost of Rs 401 crore. 

➢ Jharkhand has secured the first position in the Delta Ranking for the month of June under the 

Shyama Prasad Mukherjee Rurban Mission Scheme. 

➢ Sarhul is the festival of the New Year celebrated in the state of Jharkhand by the tribal 

communities as part of the local Sarna religion. 

➢ World Health Organization to award Jharkhand for tobacco control. 

➢ Jharkhand’s Jamtara became country’s 1st district with library in every village 
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Q.8. The government’s share in total Health Expenditure has increased from 28.6% in 2013-14 

to how much percent in 2018-19? 

 A) 40.6% B) 37.8% 

 C) 26.3% D) 19.7% 

  Answer : A   .   

✓ The government’s share in total Health Expenditure has increased from 28.6% in 2013-14 to 40.6% in 

2018-19. 

✓ As per National Health Accounts estimates for India for 2018-19 released by the Ministry of Health & 

Family Welfare, the per capita govt spending on healthcare has increased by 74% since 2013-14. 

✓ The NHA estimates show that the per capita government spending in 2013-14 was 1042 rupees, which 

has increased to 1815 rupees in 2018 -19. 

Q.9. India has launched a joint whitepaper on ‘Urban Wastewater Scenario in India’ with which 

country at World Water Congress and Exhibition 2022? 

 A) Norway B) Switzerland 

 C) Denmark D) Sweden 

  Answer : C   .   

✓ India has launched a joint whitepaper on ‘Urban Wastewater Scenario in India’ with Denmark at World 

Water Congress and Exhibition 2022 in Copenhagen. 

✓ Jal Shakti Minister Gajendra Singh Shekhawat attended the event along with Danish Environment 

Minister Lea Wermelin and Development Co-operation Minister Flemming Møller Mortensen. 

✓ India has committed investments of more than 140 Billion dollars by 2024 in the water sector. 

Q.10. Which country will be invited by India as the Guest Country during its G 20 meeting during 

its Presidency? 

 A) Bangladesh 

 B) Bhutan 

 C) Afghanistan 

 D) Sri Lanka 

  Answer : A   .   

✓ India will invite Bangladesh as a Guest Country to take part in the G 20 meeting during its Presidency. 
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✓ As part of the G 20 tradition of inviting some Guest Countries and International Organisations (IO) to its 

meetings and summit, India has decided to invite Bangladesh, Egypt, Mauritius, Netherlands, Nigeria, 

Oman, Singapore, Spain, and UAE as Guest Countries. 

✓ Also, apart from the regular International Organizations like UN, IMF, World Bank, WHO, WTO, ILO, 

FSB and OECD and Chairs of Regional Organizations AU, AUDA-NEPAD and ASEAN, International 

Solar Alliance (ISA), CDRI (Coalition for Disaster Resilient Infrastructure) and ADB (Asian Development 

Bank) will be included as Guest IOs. 

✓ Under its Presidency, India is expected to host over 200 G20 meetings across the country, beginning 

in December 2022. 

✓ India will assume the Presidency of G-20 for one year from Dec 2022 to Nov 2023 

Q.11. Who is the head of the expert committee that is constituted to examine and suggest 

appropriate measures to address regulatory and other issues to enable scaling up 

investments by venture capital and private equity investment? 

 A) M Damodaran B) G. Mahalingam 

 C) N.S.Vishwanathan D)  Arun P. Sathe 

  Answer : A   .   

✓ The government has constituted an expert committee to examine and suggest appropriate measures 

to address regulatory and other issues to enable scaling up investments by venture capital and private 

equity investment. 

✓ The 6-member panel will be headed by former SEBI chairman M Damodaran. 

✓ The committee will suggest measures to further accelerate investment into start-ups and sunrise 

sectors. 

✓ In her Budget speech 2022-23, Finance Minister Nirmala Sitharaman proposed to set up an expert 

committee to examine and suggest appropriate measures to scale venture capital and private equity 

investments in India 

Q.12. Wholesale price inflation (WPI) has eased to how much percent in August 2022 as compared 

to 13.93 percent in July 2022? 

 A) 10.12% B) 11.78% 

 C) 13.22% D) 12.41% 
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  Answer : D    .   

✓ Wholesale price-based inflation (WPI) has eased to 12.41 percent in August 2022 as compared to 13.93 

percent in July 2022. 

✓ According to the Commerce and Industry Ministry data released WPI inflation fell on easing prices of 

manufactured products. 

✓ Wholesale inflation was at a record high of 15.88 percent in May 2022 and stood at 11.64 percent in 

August 2021. 

✓ The WPI inflation continued its declining trend for the third month in August this year but remained in 

double-digits for the 17th consecutive month beginning April last year. 

✓ Wholesale Price Index (WPI)  

✓ August 2022 - 12.41% 

✓ July 2022 - 13.93% 

✓ June 2022 - 15.18% 

✓ May 2022  - 15.88% 

✓ April 2022 - 15.8% 

✓ March 2022  - 14.55% 

✓ February 2022  - 13.11% 

✓ January 2022  - 12.96% 

✓ WHOLESALE PRICE INDEX (WPI) 

✓ WPI is an index that measures and tracks the changes in the price of goods in the stages before the 

retail level. 

✓ The base year for the Wholesale Price Index (WPI) is 2011-12 

✓ The WPI is published by the Economic Adviser of the Ministry of Commerce and Industry. 

Q.13. Prakash Chand has been appointed the next ambassador of India to which country? 

 A) Eritrea B) Ethiopia 

 C) Belarus D) Serbia 

  Answer : A    .   

✓ Senior diplomat Prakash Chand has been appointed the next ambassador of India to Eritrea. 

✓ Previously, Chand was the Consul General of India in Indonesia’s Bali since 2019. 
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✓ Eritrea 

Capital : Asmara 

Currency :  Nakfa 

Q.14. INS Satpura and P81 Maritime Patrol Aircraft reached in which of the following country to 

participate in the Multinational Naval Exercise ‘Kakadu’? 

 A) Russia B) Indonesia 

 C) Singapore D) Australia 

  Answer : D    .   

✓ INS Satpura and P81 Maritime Patrol Aircraft reached Darwin in Australia to participate in the 

Multinational Naval Exercise ‘Kakadu’. 

✓ This exercise is being hosted by the Royal Australian Navy. 

✓ The 2-week-long Exercise, both in harbour & sea, involves ships & maritime aircraft from 14 Navies. 

✓ Exercise Pitch Black 22 was hosted by the Royal Australian Air Force at its Darwin Air Base. Spanning 

over a duration of three weeks, the exercise saw the participation of 17 Air Forces and over 2500 military 

personnel. The IAF contingent included four Su-30 MKI & two C-17 aircraft. 

Q.15. Indian batter Robin Uthappa has announced his retirement from all forms of Indian cricket. 

He is from which state? 

 A) Uttar Pradesh 

 B) Maharashtra 

 C) Karnataka 

 D) Tamil Nadu 

  Answer : C    .  

✓ Indian batter Robin Uthappa from Karnataka has announced his retirement from all forms of Indian 

cricket. 

✓ The veteran batter last played for India in 2015 and played for CSK in the 2022 season. 

✓ Robin has played all 15 seasons of IPL. He has played for six teams – Chennai Super Kings, Mumbai 

Indian, Kolkata Knight Riders, Royal Challengers Bangalore, Pune Warriors India, and Rajasthan 

Royals. 
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Q.16. Which among these days is celebrated as the International Day of Democracy every year? 

 A) 11 September B) 12 September 

 C) 15 September D) 13 September 

  Answer : C    .  

✓ International Day of Democracy is celebrated every year on 15 September across the world. 

✓ To strengthen democracies and highlight its values and principles 

✓ The day focuses on the importance of the participation of all members of society for the proper 

functioning of a democracy. 

✓ Theme 2022 – Importance of media freedom to democracy, peace, and delivering on the Sustainable 

Development Goals 

Q.17. The National Engineer’s Day is celebrated in India on which day? 

 A) 12 September B) 15 September 

 C) 14 September D) 11 September 

  Answer : B    .  

✓ Engineers’ Day is observed in India on September 15 in honour of this true essence of engineering and 

the birth anniversary of India’s pioneer engineer-administrator Mokshagundam Visvesvaraya. 

✓ In 1955, he was awarded the highest civilian award of India, the Bharat Ratna. 

✓ Visvesvaraya was the chief engineer in charge of the construction of the Krishna Raja Sagara dam in 

Mysore, as well as the chief designer of Hyderabad’s flood protection framework. 

✓ The 15th of September 2022 marks the 55th National Engineers Day and the 162nd birth anniversary 

of Mokshagundam Visvesvaraya.  

✓ Because of his contributions to society, he was popularly referred to as the “Father of Modern Mysore 

Q.18. Engineers Day in India is observed to celebrate the birth anniversary of? 

 A) C.V. Raman B) M. Visvesvaraya 

 C) Sarvepalli Radhakrishnan D) Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam 

  Answer : B    .  

✓ India celebrates Engineer’s Day on September 15 to mark the birth anniversary of Sir M. Visvesvaraya. 

Engineer’s Day is celebrated to honor and recognize the achievements of Visvesvaraya. 
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Q.19. Which of the tribe has been recently included in the Scheduled Tribes list of Uttar Pradesh? 

 A) Pathari B) Gonds 

 C) Dhuri D) Nayak 

  Answer : B    .  

✓ Union Cabinet has given its approval to the proposal of the Ministry of Tribal Affairs for the inclusion of 

Gonds along with its five sub-castes in the Bhadohi district of the state of Uttar Pradesh in the Scheduled 

Tribes list of Uttar Pradesh. 

Q.20. Which state government has launched School Breakfast Programme to alleviate hunger? 

 A) Tamil Nadu B) West Bengal 

 C) Uttar Pradesh D) Andhra Pradesh 

  Answer : A    .  

✓ Government of Tamil Nadu has announced School Breakfast Programme with the aim to alleviate 

hunger.  

✓ The scheme is applicable to the students studying from Class 1 to Class 5 in state-run primary schools. 

In its first phase, the scheme is being implemented in 1,545 schools in the corporation, municipality, 

and villages. 

Q.21. Which of the planet vanished from sight during a lunar occultation on September 14, 2022? 

 A) Mercury B) Mars 

 C) Uranus D) Venus 

  Answer : C    .  

✓ On September 14, 2022, the sixth planet from the sun appeared to pass directly behind the Earth’s 

moon and went completely out of sight for three and a half hours. The great disappearing act, also 

known as the ‘Lunar Occultation of Uranus’, started at 4.41 PM ET and ended by 8.11 PM ET.  

✓ However, only the viewers in Northern Africa, Europe, and Western Asia were at the exact right angle 

to see the illusion work. 
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Q.1. What is the maximum limit of each e-RUPI voucher? 

 A) Rs 5,000 B) Rs 10,000 

 C) Rs 20,000 D) Rs 50,000 

  Answer : B   .     

Q.2. The 3 digit number printed on the back of the RuPay card is known as? 

 A) CVA B) CVB 

 C) CVC D) CVD 

  Answer : D    . 

✓ CVD (Card Validation Data)- It’s a three-digit number printed on the back of the card the same as CVV 

as referred to by other international schemes 

Q.3. Which of the following card type is an example of “Pay Now, Use Later”? 

 A) Debit Card B) Credit Card 

 C) Prepaid Card D) ATM Card 

  Answer : C   .   

Q.4. What is the validity of FASTag? 

 A) 10 years B) 5 years 

 C) 6 years D) 15 years 

  Answer : B    .   

Q.5. Which of the following is the Cheque Processing Centre (CPC) for CTS? 

 A) RBI B) SBI 

 C) NPCI D) All of these 

  Answer : C   .   

Q.6. What is the limit for IPO application per transaction on UPI? 

 A) Rs 50,000 B) Rs 1 Lakh 

 C) Rs 2 Lakh D) Rs 5 Lakh 

STATIC GK Based Current Affairs MCQs 16 September 2022 
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  Answer : C   .   

Q.7. RRN number is a __ digit number generated to record the transaction and to identify a 

transaction uniquely in Aadhaar Enabled Payment System (AePS). 

 A) 10 B) 12 

 C) 15 D) 18 

  Answer : B   . 

Q.8. The prompt corrective action (PCA) Framework of the Reserve Bank of India is based on 

how many parameters? 

 A) 2 B) 3 

 C) 4 D) 5 

  Answer : B   .  

✓ The Reserve Bank has specified certain regulatory trigger points, as a part of prompt corrective action 

(PCA) Framework, in terms of three parameters, 

Q.9. The Financial Inclusion Fund (FIF) is maintained by _. 

 A) RBI B) IRDAI 

 C) NABARD D) SIDBI 

  Answer : C   . 

Q.10. Banks are required to extend collateral-free loans up to ___ to MSME sector. 

 A) Rs. 10 lakh B) Rs 20 lakh 

 C) Rs 15 lakh D) Rs 5 lakh 

  Answer : A   . 
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